Name

John Kemnitz
Magda Rodriguez
Matthew Creek
Roxana Scott
Shelby Wright

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office
Tax Assessor
District Attorney
Jail Operations
District Attorney

Dept ID
5001
3101
3501
5030
3501

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Food Service Tech

Secretary

Crnt Salary
$ 84,715
$15.71/HR
$ 66,976
$ 43,093
$ 37,770

Grade
556
530
580
533
532

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

New Dept
Sheriff's Office
Tax Assessor
District Attorney
Jail Operations
District Attorney

August 7, 2023

Dept #
5001
3101
3501
5030
3501

New Title

Deputy Sheriff

Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutol
Detention Officer

Legal Secretary I

New Salary
$ 84,715
$ 32,675
$ 84,543
$ 47,690
$ 40,832

New Grade
556
530
583
551
533

Min?

YES
YES
YES

% chg
0%
100%
26%
11%
8%

Effective Date
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
7/24/2023
8/7/2023
7/24/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion



